
 

Carbondale Community High School District 165 Strategic Plan Roster 
 

Board Members  

Julie Van Winkle -Board Vice President/Unity Point Rep - julie.vanwinkle@cchchs165.com   

Linda Flowers - Board Member/NAACP President - linda.flowers@cchs165.com   

 

Administrators  

Daniel Booth - Superintendent - daniel.booth@cchs165.com   

Ray Toliver - Financial Officer - ray.toliver@cchs165.com   

Ryan Thomas - Principal - ryan.thomas@cchs165.com   

Ethan Graham - Curriculum Director - ethan.graham@cchs165.com   

Sandy Snowden - Rebound Director - sandy.snowden@cchs165.com   

Mandy Mckee - Special Education Director - mandy.mckee@cchs165.com   

Alejandro Ruiz  - Assistant Principal - alejandro.ruiz@cchs165.com   

 

Faculty  

Brenda Berg - Math Department - brenda.berg@cchs165.com  

Stacey Massie - Science Department - stacey.massie@cchs165.com  

Bryan Lee - Social Studies Department - bryan.lee@cchs165.com  

Erik Berrey - Fine Arts Department  - erik.berrey@cchs165.com  

Jeff Hansen - PE/Health/DE - jeff.hansen@cchs165.com  

Krista Antrim - Counseling - krista.antrim@cchs165.com  

Chris Apple - CTE - chris.apple@cchs165.com  

Amy Prudencio - Special Education/Social Worker - amy.prudencio@cchs165.com   

Arnold Taylor - World Languages - arnold.taylor@cchs165.com  

Dr. Justin Dennis - English Department - justin.dennis@cchs165.com  

Lena Dierks - Union Leadership - lena.dierks@cchs165.com  

 

Students  

Grace Park - gpark@go.cchs165.com  

Sarah Brunson sbrunson@go.cchs165.com  

Alyssa Cowsert - acowsert@go.cchs165.com  

Kabeer Ahuja - kahuja@go.cchs165.com  

Jordan Bradley - jbradley@go.cchs165.com  

Alex Roberts - aroberts@go.cchs165.com 
Alex Baughman- abaughman@go.cchs165.com   

 

Parents  

Robert & Aimee Wigfall - rairwig@gmail.com  
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Chastity Mays - giftoflovecharity@live.com  
 

Community Members  

Rebecca Apgar - Giant City - rapgar@gcs130.org  

Steve Mayerhofer - DeSoto -smayerhofer@desoto86.org  

Janice Pavelonis - CES 95 - jpavelonis@ces95.org  

Wendell Williams - SIU - wendell.williams@siu.edu  

Stephanie Hartford Assistant Provost- JALC - stephanie.hartford@jalc.edu  

Roni Leforge- City of Carbondale - rleforge@explorecarbondale.com  

Woody Thorne - SIH - woody.thorne@sih.net  
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